



## Product specifications

Ekokoza s.r.o., Fryčovice 297. 73945, Fryčovice

<b>PRODUCT NAME</b>	Organic coconut oil deodorized coconut
<b>PRODUCT NAME (legislative): ITEM/EAN NUMBER:</b>	oil deodorized 2096001
<b>WEIGHT:</b>	25 kg
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:</b>	Netherlands (processing), grown in the Philippines
<b>Traceability guaranteed up to individual folders is guaranteed:</b>	Using records in the Pohoda warehouse system – according to batch/DMT
<b>BATCH (where the information is on the packaging):</b>	supplier's information/overprint on the packaging

<b>SPECIES:</b>	edible oil
<b>GROUP:</b>	plant single species
<b>EXPECTED USE:</b>	production, direct consumption
<b>INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:</b>	---

<b>CONDITIONS FOR CARRIAGE:</b>	At a temperature of no more than 20 °C and a relative humidity of no more than 70%.
<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS:</b>	At a temperature of no more than 20 °C and a relative humidity of no more than 70%.
<b>STORAGE CONDITIONS U</b>	In a well-closed package, at a temperature of no more than 20 °C and a
<b>CONSUMER (after opening):</b>	relative humidity of no more than 70%.
<b>DURABILITY:</b>	12 months from production in unopened original packaging under suitable storage and transport conditions.
<b>COMPOSITION (according to applicable legislation):</b>	---

<b>GMOs:</b>	NO
<b>SENSORY REQUIREMENTS:</b> Appearance, shape: smooth solid mass	
Color:	white to light beige
Consistency:	soft at room temperature
Odor, aroma:	neutral odorless
Taste:	mild, neutral with no aftertaste
<b>PHYSICAL CHEMICAL PARAMETERS:</b> Volatile components at 105 °C: $\dot{y}$ 0.2% Insoluble impurities: $\dot{y}$ 0.05% Unsaponifiable substances: $\dot{y}$ 1.5% Relative density: 0.908 - 0.921 g/cm Free fatty acids: $\dot{y}$ 0.3% Melting point: 24 – 26 °C Iodine number: 6.3 – 10.6 Peroxide number: $\dot{y}$ 5 meqO <sub>2</sub> /kg Acidity: $\dot{y}$ 0.6 mg KOH/g	Moisture: $\dot{y}$ 0.15% Fat content: $\dot{y}$ 99.85% Heavy metals: in accordance with EU and CR legislation Pesticides: in accordance with EU and CR legislation Aflatoxin B1: < 2 ppb Total aflatoxins: < 4 ppb Benzo(a)pyrene: < 2 ppb
<b>MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS:</b> CPM: < 100 CFU/g Yeast: < 100 CFU/g Molds: < 100 CFU/g	E. coli: < 10 CFU/g Salmonella: neg./125 g Enterobacteriaceae: < 10 CFU/g
<b>ADDITIVE SUBSTANCES:</b>	---

<b>SUITABLE FOR SPECIAL NUTRITION:</b>	vegan, organic certification
<b>NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100 G</b>	<b>Energy value</b> 3700 kJ/900 kcal
<b>FOODSTUFFS:</b>	<b>Fats</b> 100 g
	<b>from that saturated fatty acids</b> 88 g
	0 g
	<b>Carbohydrates are sugars</b> 0 g
	<b>Fiber</b> 0 g
	<b>Proteins</b> 0 g
	<b>Salt</b> 0 g

Version: 3	Page: 1 Valid from: 8/15/2017	Approved by: Happy	Annex D12 – P2	Developed by: Tereza Vrbová
------------	-------------------------------	--------------------	----------------	-----------------------------



## Product specifications

**Ekokoza s.r.o., Fryčovice 297. 73945, Fryčovice**

<b>METHOD OF PACKAGING:</b>	25 kg PE bag in a cardboard box		
<b>PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS:</b> (including material)	Piece: PE bag, carton box Group: Shipping: wooden EUR pallet		
<b>MARKING:</b>			
Food intended for the final consumer is labeled in accordance with the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011, as amended; Act No. 139/2014 Coll., as amended, Decree No. 113/2005 Coll., as amended and other special legal regulations. The labeling on the packaging for consumers is in the Czech language.			
<b>IONIZING RADIATION TREATMENT: ALLERGENS</b>		NO	
<b>according to EU Regulation 1169/2011:</b>		As a folder	Possible footprints
Cereals containing gluten		NO	YES
Shellfish and their products		NO	NO
Eggs and their products		NO	NO
Fish and their products		NO	NO
Peanut kernels (peanuts) and their products Soybeans and		NO	NO
their products Milk and its products		NO	YES
(including lactose)		NO	NO
Nuts, namely: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecans ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> )		NO	YES
Celery and products		NO	NO
thereof Mustard and		NO	NO
products thereof Sesame seeds and		NO	YES
products thereof Sulfur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations greater than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as total SO <sub>2</sub>		NO	NO
Lupine and its products Molluscs and		NO	NO
their products		NO	NO

I declare that all the above information is true and that I have not concealed any fact that could negatively affect the health of the consumer. This specification is valid only when signed by both parties and until revoked.

<b>Date:</b>	24/04/2018
<b>Name and surname:</b>	Marta Čapková

**Ekokoza s.r.o.**  
Fryčovice 297  
73945 Fryčovice  
IČO 07508247

-----  
**Seller**

(stamp and signature)